Pantheon sold in its initial public offering exercise their Redemption Rights, in which case

the Company will hold a 47.4% equity interest in Pantheon Cayman at Completion

(“Minimum Shareholding”); and

(ii) The Company purchases 80.01% of the shares of Pantheon sold in its initial public offering

for the purpose of assisting in the successful completion of the Proposed Transaction, and

19.99% of the holders of the shares of Pantheon sold in its initial public offering exercise

their Redemption Rights, in which case the Company will hold a 55.9% equity interest in

Pantheon Cayman at Completion (“Maximum Shareholding”).

This unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Group has been prepared for

illustrative purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the

financial position of the Group had the Proposed Transaction been completed on 30 September 2008

or on any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

— III-1 —

19.67(4)(a)(ii)

(i) Assuming Minimum Shareholding

The Group

Pro forma
adjustments for

the financial
effect of the

Proposed
Transaction

Remaining
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note (a)) (Note)

Non-current assets
Fixed assets
— Property, plant and equipment 390,571 (258,829) (b) 131,742
— Interests in leasehold land held for

own use under operating leases 4,345 — 4,345

394,916 (258,829) 136,087
Intangible assets 85,805 (85,805) (b) —
Goodwill 67,169 (66,663) (c) 506
Interests in associates 695,462 482,518 (d) 1,177,980
Interests in jointly controlled entities 686,879 — 686,879
Available-for-sale equity securities 135,091 (22,450) (b) 112,641
Other financial assets 753,433 (63,724) (b) 689,709
Deferred tax assets 4,407 (2,492) (b) 1,915

2,823,162 (17,445) 2,805,717
------------ ------------ ------------

Current assets
Other investments 160,489 — 160,489
Inventories 54,237 (36,227) (b) 18,010
Trade receivables 216,911 (48,389) (b) 168,522
Other receivables, deposits

and prepayments 57,982 (34,651) (b) 23,331
Other financial assets 35,594 (35,594) (b) —
Cash and bank balances 799,583 (222,332) (b) 577,251

1,324,796 (377,193) 947,603
------------ ------------ ------------

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

— III-2 —

The Group

Pro forma
adjustments

for the
financial

effect of the
Proposed

Transaction
Remaining

Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note (a)) (Note)

Current liabilities

Trade payables 32,217 (4,445) (b) 27,772

Other payables and accruals 82,214 (34,747) (b) 47,467

Bank loans 25,000 — 25,000

Obligations under finance lease 854 — 854

Current taxation 17,043 (4,245) (b) 12,798

157,328 (43,437) 113,891
----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

Net current assets 1,167,468 (333,756) 833,712
----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

Total assets less current liabilities 3,990,630 (351,201) 3,639,429
----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

Non-current liabilities

Deferred income 82,466 (82,466) (b) —

Other non-current liabilities 16,386 (16,386) (b) —

Government grant 153 — 153

Obligations under finance lease 3,030 — 3,030

Bank loans 345,586 — 345,586

447,621 (98,852) 348,769
----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

Net assets 3,543,009 (252,349) 3,290,660

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

— III-3 —

(ii) Assuming Maximum Shareholding

The Group Pantheon

Pro forma
adjustments for

the financial
effect of the

Proposed
Transaction

Enlarged
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note (a)) (Note (e)) (Note)

Non-current assets
Fixed assets

— Property, plant and equipment 390,571 — — 390,571

— Interests in leasehold land

held for own use under

operating leases 4,345 — — 4,345

394,916 — — 394,916

Intangible assets 85,805 — — 85,805

Goodwill 67,169 — — 67,169

Interests in associates 695,462 — — 695,462

Interests in jointly controlled

entities 686,879 — — 686,879

Available-for-sale equity

securities 135,091 — — 135,091

Other financial assets 753,433 — — 753,433

Deferred tax assets 4,407 — — 4,407

2,823,162 — — 2,823,162
------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Current assets
Other investments 160,489 747 — 161,236

Inventories 54,237 — — 54,237

Trade receivables 216,911 — — 216,911

Other receivables, deposits

and prepayments 57,982 120 — 58,102

Trust account — 265,931 (265,931) (f) —

Other financial assets 35,594 772 — 36,366

Cash and bank balances 799,583 437 212,771 (f) 810,044

(202,747) (g)

1,324,796 268,007 (255,907) 1,336,896
------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

— III-4 —

The Group Pantheon

Pro forma
adjustments for

the financial
effect of the

Proposed
Transaction

Enlarged
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note (a)) (Note (e)) (Note)

Current liabilities

Trade payables 32,217 — — 32,217

Other payables and accruals 82,214 3,398 — 85,612

Common stock subject to

possible redemption — 269,100 (269,100) (h) —

Deferred interest income

attributable to common stock

subject to possible redemption — 12,841 (12,841) (h) —

Bank loans 25,000 — — 25,000

Obligations under finance lease 854 — — 854

Current taxation 17,043 — — 17,043

157,328 285,339 (281,941) 160,726
----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

Net current assets 1,167,468 (17,332) 26,034 1,176,170
----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

Total assets less current
liabilities 3,990,630 (17,332) 26,034 3,999,332

------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Non-current liabilities

Deferred income 82,466 — — 82,466

Other non-current liabilities 16,386 — — 16,386

Government grant 153 — — 153

Obligations under finance lease 3,030 — — 3,030

Bank loans 345,586 — — 345,586

447,621 — — 447,621
----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

Net assets 3,543,009 (17,332) 26,034 3,551,711

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

— III-5 —

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

(a) Assets and liabilities of the Group are extracted from the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30

September 2008 as set out in the Group’s 2009 Interim Report.

(b) The unaudited pro forma adjustment reflects the exclusion of the assets and liabilities of CCBS and its subsidiaries as

if the Proposed Transaction had been completed on 30 September 2008. The assets and liabilities of CCBS and its

subsidiaries are extracted from the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of CCBS as at 30 September 2008 prepared by